

SB304\_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

SB23-304 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 4, line 21, strike "AN" and substitute "THE".
- 2 Page 4, line 22 after "PROCEDURE" insert "SPECIFIED IN SUBSECTION (1) OF
- 3 THIS SECTION."
- 4 Page 4, line 24, strike "AN" and substitute "THE" and strike "PROCEDURE"
- 5 and substitute "PROCEDURE,".
- 6 Page 4, line 25, strike "PURSUANT TO THIS SUBSECTION (4),".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*